TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM375848

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifesize Communications, Inc.		12/28/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifesize, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 S. MoPac Expressway, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3671738	LIFESIZE
Registration Number:	3184416	LIFESIZE
Registration Number:	3528210	LIFESIZE
Registration Number:	3330520	LIFESIZE
Registration Number:	3482023	LIFESIZE
Registration Number:	3518086	LIFESIZE
Registration Number:	3415573	
Registration Number:	3506403	
Registration Number:	3529019	
Registration Number:	3529020	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-853-8800 Email: dkgpto@intprop.com Dwayne K. Goetzel **Correspondent Name:** P.O. Box 398 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0240

900356613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5896-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dwayne K. Goetzel
SIGNATURE:	/Dwayne K. Goetzel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016
Total Attachments: 19	
source=TM Assignment#page1.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page2.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page3.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page4.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page5.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page6.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page7.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page8.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page9.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page10.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page11.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page12.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page13.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page14.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page15.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page16.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page17.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page18.tif	

source=TM Assignment#page19.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the 28th day of December 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Lifesize Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Lifesize, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

I. BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks shown in the attached Exhibit A, and any and all trade dress associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which, or in conjunction with which, the Marks are used (the "Products/Services").
- B. Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, do hereby agree as follows:

II. AGREEMENT

- 2.1 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products/Services upon which the Marks are used, or in conjunction with which the Marks are used, and for which they are registered or for which applications have been filed; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including but not limited to damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.
- 2.2 Assignor further conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all rights in the trade dress, labels, logos, designs and domain names associated with the Marks.
- 2.3 Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Agreement, as of the Effective Date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Lifesize Communications, Inc.	Lifesize, Inc.
B (C	Lisa Hallowar
Signature	Signature
BEYAN KO	Lisa Galloway
Printed Name	Printed Name
Socretary Title	Director of Legal Title

EXHIBIT "A" - LIFESIZE TRADEMARK CHART

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
\$ LifeSize ®	9: Computer hardware and software for videoconferencing, namely, for controlling audio, video, communication, user interface and general purpose utilities in videoconferencing applications; videoconferencing hardware and software, namely, computer software and computer hardware for interactive two-way audio and video communications; videoconferencing equipment, namely, videoconferencing endpoints in the nature of telephones, speakerphones, remote controls, touch panel displays, cameras and codees used to place or receive calls over a videoconferencing network; multipoint control units (MCUs), namely, telecommunications and data networking hardware and software embedded therein, namely, devices and software for transporting and aggregating voice, data, and video communications protocols; video transceivers, videoconferencing cameras, microphones, audio receivers, audio transceivers, audio speakers, speakerphones; remote control devices, namely, remote controls for sending control commands to audio and videoconferencing equipment; connection cables; cables for the transmission of sounds and images; electric connectors; gateway routers in the nature of computer connection, interfacing and control hardware; gatekeepers, namely, software residing on a hardware platform for intelligent management of IP telephony and video communication networks; multi-conferencing units, namely, audio and videoconferencing equipment for single or multiple conferences among or between multiple parties comprised of telephones, speakerphones, remote controls, touch panel displays, cameras and codecs; converters; videoconferencing telephones, namely, telephones for audio only or audio plus video conferencing; audio speakerphones; devices for video encoding and decoding codes, namely, hardware and software for information compression and decoding remote controls, touch panel displays, cameras and codecs; converters; videoconferencing telephones, namely, telephones for audio only or audio plus video conferencing; audio speakerphones; devic	U.S.	Lifesize Communic ations, Inc.	Reg. No. 3,671,738* August 25, 2009 (77/514,738 July 3, 2008)
5896-10901 Life Size ®	9: See U.S. App	Austria (MP)	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938 September 10, 2008

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-10902	9: Sec U.S. App	Benelux	Lifesize	Rcg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
T LifeSize ®		700		
5896-10903	9: See U.S. App	Bulgaria	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
T LifeSize ®				
5896-10904	9: See U.S. App	Cyprus	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
♣ UfeSize ⊗		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
5896-10905	9: See U.S. App	Czech	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
	AN A	Republic		September 10, 2008
C LifeSize ®	***************************************	(MP)		
5896-10906	9: See U.S. App	Denmark	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
	MACHINE	(MP)		September 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ®	70000000000000000000000000000000000000	2023969696969		
5896-10907	9: See U.S. App	Estonia	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
	740000000000000000000000000000000000000	(MP)		September 10, 2008
🏖 LifeSize ®	**************************************	Эйннососиссос		
5896-10908	9: See U.S. App	Finland	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	(MP)		September 10, 2008
‡Life Size ®	TOTAL	на постоя по		

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-10909	9; See U.S. App	France	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
‡ LifeSize ®				
5896-10910	9: See U.S. App	Germany	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	(MP)		September 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ®	Parace Control of the	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
5896-10911	9: See U.S. App	Greece	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ♠		on-money (gr		
5896-10912	9: See U.S. App	Hungary	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
	hannennenge	(MP)		September 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ®	**************************************	COCCOCCO		
5896-10913	9: See U.S. App	Ircland	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ®	м			
5896-10914	9: See U.S. App	[taly	Lifesizc	Reg. No. 980,938
	No.	(MP)		September 10, 2008
🏖 LifeSize 🛞		nozazazazazaza		
5896-10915	9: Sec U.S. App	Latvia	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)	COULOM	September 10, 2008
LifeSize ®				

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-10916	9: See U.S. App	Lithuania	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
I LifeSize ®		(MP)	99999999900000000000000000000000000000	September 10, 2008
5896-10920	9: See U.S. App	Poland	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
T LifeSize ®		(MP)		September 10, 2008
5896-10921	9: See U.S. App	Portugal	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
I LifeSize ®		(MP)		September 10, 2008
5896-10922	9: See U.S. App	Romania	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
e ^a		(MP)		September 10, 2008
\$ Life Size ⊛				_
5896-10923	9: See U.S. App	Siovakia	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
‡ LifeSize ⊛		(MP)		September 10, 2008

ATTY, DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-10924	9: See U.S. App	Slovenia	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ⊗				
5896-10925	9: See U.S. App	Spain	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
(A		(MP)		September 10, 2008
T LifeSize ®				
5896-10926	9: See U.S. App	Sweden	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		Sepiember 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ®	**************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
5896-10927	9: See U.S. App	United	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		Kingdom		September 10, 2008
♣ LifeSize ®		(MP)		
5896-10928	9: See U.S. App	Australia	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
I LifeSize ®				
5896-10929	9: See U.S. App	China	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
		(MP)		September 10, 2008
🏖 LifeSize 🛞		одиничений	карроноро	

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-10930 T LifeSize @	9: Computer hardware and software for videoconferencing; videoconferencing hardware and software; videoconferencing equipment, namely, network terminals for videoconferencing, video transceivers, videoconferencing cameras, monitors, microphones, audio receivers, audio transceivers, audio speakers, speakerphones, remote control devices, cables and connectors, gateways, computer software for monitoring communication networks, multi-conferencing units, converters, videoconferencing phones, audio speakerphones, encoding and decoding apparatus and instruments	Japan (MP)	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938 September 10, 2008
5896-10931 ② LifeSize ®	9: See U.S. App	Norway (MP)	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938 September 10, 2008
5896-10932 3 LifeSize ®	9: Sec U.S. App	Russia (MP)	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938 September 10, 2008
5896-10933 3 LifeSize ®	9: See U.S. App	Singapore (MP)	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938 September 10, 2008
5896-10934 3. LifeSize ®	9: Computer (videoconferencing hardware), computer software for videoconferencing, video transmission apparatus (video conferencing hardware), video recorders (videoconferencing hardware), videoconferencing software, touch panel displays (video conferencing equipment, namely, videoconferencing endpoints), multipoint control units (MCUs), video transceivers, videoconferencing cameras, monitors, microphones, audio receivers, audio transceivers, audio speakers, speakerphones, remote control devices, cables, connectors for videoconferencing hardware, gateways, gatekeepers, multi-conferencing units, converters, videoconferencing phones, audio speakerphones, video decoders	South Korea (MP)	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938 September 10, 2008

ATTY.		£	9°000000000000000000000000000000000000	
DOCKET	58 DECEMBER 1	Manager	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
NUMBER				REGISTRATION
1 (0 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2	CLASS(ES) AND	COUNTRY	OWNER	NO. & DATE
MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	COULTE X		(SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-10935	9: See U.S. App	Madrid	Lifesize	Reg. No. 980,938
	Payadidisance	Protocol	LHOSEC	reg. 140. 500,530
		Main File		September 10, 2008
LifeSize ®				
_	nancanaggg			
				(PTO Ref: A0013752
				September 10, 2008)
Middeneneacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacaca	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			Deplomber 10, 2000)
5896-11800	Computer hardware; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, video	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,184,416
	conferencing cameras audio receivers and audio transceivers; audio			December 12, 2006
LIFESIZE®	speakers; telephone transceivers; electronic cables and connectors; computer software for communicating with and managing			December 12, 2000
	connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol,			
	wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; and			(78/371,713
	printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods			February 20, 2004)
noonaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	7555-0000000000000000000000000000000000			2 4 5 7 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
5896-11801	Audio, video and data conferencing equipment, networking equipment, namely, gateways, printed or recorded manuals for use	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,528,210*
ዊ ቸዊሚኖላሪነ የድምሞ _ነ ልነ	of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each			November 4, 2008
LIFESIZE®	of the goods			1101001001 4, 2000
				(77/108,937
				(717100,507
				February 16, 2007)
5896-11802	37: Maintenance, installation and repair of computer hardware,	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,330,520
	computer peripherals and communications systems and components for the foregoing	~~.64.	was a se of Ground	
LIFESIZE®	we we torogomik	and the state of t		November 6, 2007
200				(78/371,714
				February 20, 2004)
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	······································	~~~~) 	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
5896-11803	38: Audio and video conferencing services, namely, providing information about audio and video conferencing	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,482,023*
£ ££151.622.221.42	Nato ookimanang	DODANIO		August 5, 2008
LIFESIZE®		oo		pondo to an oran an
OCOCIA				(78/371,705
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	quarithannistelhannistellanistellanistella		February 20, 2004)

ATTY. DOCKET		77 00000000000000000000000000000000000		10000000000000000000000000000000000000
NUMBER	CLASS(ES) AND	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE
MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	Overview	OWINER	(SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11804	42: Consulting, design, integration, development, performance testing and diagnostic services for computer hardware, computer	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,518,086*
LIFESIZE®	software, communications systems and audio and video conferencing equipment; computer and communications systems analysis; computer programming, development and engineering for others; maintenance of computer software	-		October 14, 2008 (78/371,710
5896-11805	D. Farmula haufteen and	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	D	February 20, 2004)
2020-11002	Computer hardware and computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing	Argentina	Lifesize	Reg. No. 2,214,680 February 18, 2008
LIFESIZE®	cameras and sub-woofers; audio receivers and audio transceivers; wireless handheld communicators to transmit, receive or otherwise access telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; audio			1 coluary 10, 2000
	speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video and data			(2,713,578
	conferencing equipment, namely, monitors, displays and projectors; electronic cables and connectors; computer software and networking equipment, namely, gateways, gatekeepers, multi-			November 10, 2006)
	conferencing units, and converters, for communicating with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications			
	networks; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods			
5896-11806	Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transcrivers,	Australia	Lifesize	Reg. No. 1015316
LIFESIZE®	wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors;	O CONTROL CONT		August 11, 2004
	computer software; manuals distributed together therewith			(1015316
		an and an		August 11, 2004)
5896-11807	Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transcrivers,	Brazil	Lifesize	Reg. No. 826878652*
	wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and	VANCOUNTER		March 25, 2008
LIFESIZE®	transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; manuals distributed together therewith	*SOCIODODES.	:	
		dooddaaceees		(826.878.652
		одинисти	:	August 20, 2004)
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	***************************************	86000000000000000000000000000000000000

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11808	(1) Computer hardware; computer peripherals, namely telephones; telephone accessories, namely power supplies, remote controls, video conferencing cameras, wireless handheld units to transmit, receive or otherwise access via a telephone, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, corporate and other communications networks; electronic cables and connectors; networking equipment for communicating with and equipment connected to telephones, Internet protocol, wireless, satellite, corporate, and other communication networks during audio conferencing, video conferencing, data conferencing or other remote communications; computer software to enhance the audio visual capabilities of multimedia applications, namely for the integration of text, audio, graphics, still images, and moving pictures; printed or electronic manuals for use of the foregoing software and equipment distributed together as a unit Services (1) Maintenance of computer software	Canada	Lifesize	Reg. No. TMA699108* October 22, 2007 (1,227,399 August 18, 2004)
5896-11809 LIFESIZE®	Wares: (1) Microphones, extended micophones, subwoofers, audio speakers Services: (1) Audio, video and data conferencing by audio and video equipment, namely monitors, displays, and projectors; Consulting, design, integration, development, performance testing and diagnostic services for computer hardware, computer software, communications systems and audio and video conferencing equipment; communications systems analysis; Telephone communications services, namely, video and audio conferencing services; Telecommunications gateway services	Canada	Lifesize	Reg. No. TMA725362* October 7, 2008 (1,357,071 July 25, 2007)

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11810	9: Computer hardware and computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing cameras and sub-woofers; audio receivers and audio transceivers; wireless handheld communicators to transmit, receive or otherwise access telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video and data conferencing equipment, namely, monitors, displays and projectors; electronic cables and connectors; computer software and networking equipment, namely, gateways, gatekeepers, multi-conferencing units, and converters, for communicating with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods	Chile	Lifesize	Reg. No. 792,725 July 20, 2007 (757,185 December 29, 2006)
5896-11812 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transcrivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit receive or otherwise access communications networks, speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; non-printed publications 16: Manuals distributed together with computer software	CTM	Lifesize	Reg. No. 003982048* August 1, 2009 (003982048 August 19, 2004)
	37: Maintenance, installation and repair of computer hardware, computer peripherals, electronic equipment, and communications systems and components for the foregoing; information and advisory services relating to the foregoing			
	38: Communications services; transmission of voice, data, images, audio, video and information via telephone, satellite, local area networks, wide area networks and global computer networks; leasing communications equipment, components, systems and supplies; providing multiple-user access to computer networks to transmit, receive and otherwise access voice, data, images, audio and video; audio and video conferencing services; information and advisory services relating to the foregoing			

ATTY.	**************************************	**************************************		}
DOCKET	Buddenstein			
NUMBER				REGISTRATION
**************	CLASS(ES) AND	COUNTRY	OWNER	NO. & DATE
MARK	GOODS/SERVICES		**************************************	(SFRIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11813	9: Computer hardware and computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing cameras and sub-woofers; audio receivers and audio transceivers;	France	Lifesize	Reg. No. 063 461 085* November 7, 2006
LIFESIZE®	wireless handheld communicators to transmit, receive or otherwise access telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video and data			190vember 7, 2000
	conferencing equipment, namely, monitors, displays and projectors; electronic cables and connectors; computer software and			(063 461 085
	networking equipment, namely, gateways, gatekeepers, multi- conferencing units, and converters, for communicating with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications			November 7, 2006)
	networks; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods			
5896-11814	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision),	Guatemala	Lifesize	Reg. No. 151,946*
LIFESIZE®	life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data			September 18, 2007
	carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-			(2006-10034
	extinguishing apparatus			November 27, 2006)
5896-11815	Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transceivers,	Hong Kong	Lifesize	Reg. No. 300270071*
LIFESIZE®	wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transcrivers, monitors, displays and projection devices;			August 18, 2004
	communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; manuals distributed together therewith			(2002000
				(300270071
**************************************	A. C.		MMMMMMMM-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-	August 18, 2004)
5896-11816	Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transcrivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or	India	Lifesize	Reg. No. 1303561*
LIFESIZE®	otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices;			December 22, 2005
	communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; manuals distributed together therewith	·		(1303561
		anning the state of the state o		August 18, 2004)

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11817 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transceivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; manuals distributed together therewith	Israel	Lifesize	Reg. No. 174,176* March 6, 2006 (174,176 August 12, 2004)
5896-11818	9: Computers, computer peripherals, computer programs, and all other electronic machines and instruments and their parts and fittings; microphones, telephones and their accessories, audio receivers and transceivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays, projector devices comprising monitors, displays, cables, connectors, computer software and networking equipment, electrical communication apparatus and instruments for network communications, cables and connectors, and all other electrical communication apparatus and instruments; electric wires and cables	Japan	Lifesize	Reg. No. 4915555* December 16, 2005 (2004-76915 August 20, 2004
5896-11819	9: Computer hardware and computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing cameras and sub-woofers; audio receivers and audio transceivers; wireless handheld communicators to transmit, receive or otherwise access telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video and data conferencing equipment, namely, monitors, displays and projectors; electronic cables and connectors; computer software and networking equipment, namely, gateways, gatekcepers, multiconferencing units, and converters, for communicating with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods	Malaysia	Lifesize	Reg. No. 2006/20560* November 10, 2006 (2006/20560 November 10, 2006)

ATTY: DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11820 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transocivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; manuals distributed together therewith	Mexico	Lifesize	Reg. No. 886283* June 17, 2005 (672759 August 19, 2004)
5896-11821 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transceivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors: computer software namely for use with gateways, gatekeepers, multi-conferencing units, and converters, for communication with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; manuals distributed together therewith; parts and fittings in this class for all the aforesaid goods	New Zealand	Lifesize	Reg. No. 716683*. February 20, 2004 (716683 August 11, 2004)
5896-11822 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware and computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing cameras and sub-woofers; audio receivers and audio transceivers; wireless handheld communicators to transmit, receive or otherwise access telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video and data conferencing equipment, namely, monitors, displays and projectors; electronic cables and connectors; computer software and networking equipment, namely, gateways, gatekeepers, multi-conferencing units, and converters, for communicating with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods	Russian Federation	Lifesize	Reg. No. 339800* December 18, 2007 (2006/731865 November 3, 2006)

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11823 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, audio receivers and transceivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; telephone accessories, namely electrical power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing cameras, audio speakers, and telephone transceivers	Singapore	Lifesize	Reg. No. T04/13784F* August 19, 2004 (T04/13784F August 19, 2004)
5896-11824	9: Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephone accessories, audio receivers and transceivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software; manuals distributed together therewith	South Africa	Lifesize	Reg. No. 2004/14143* August 18, 2004 (2004/14143 August 18, 2004)
5896-11825 LIFESIZE®	9: Electrical power supplies; telephone jacks; headsets; ringers and tome receivers; antennas; base stations and telephone interfaces; cables and connectors used to connect to analog telephone lines; fiber optic telephone cables, and for connecting laptop computers to telephone lines; ceilular mobile telephones; cordless mobile telephones; managing apparatus for transmission and receipt of telephone calls; telephone transmitters; transmitters of displays, images and texts; manuals in electronic format distributed in connection with telephone sets; manuals in electronic format distributed in connection with telephone accessories; networking equipment used for communicating and managing apparatus to connect to telephones and other communication apparatus, including audio conferencing, video conferencing, data conferencing or other remote communications; digital telephone handsets; telephone sound receivers and transmitters; computer hardware; microphones; telephones; speakers; transceivers; monitors; connectors; computer software	South Korea	Lifesize	Reg. No. 0627577* August 9, 2005 (2004-0037998 August 18, 2004)

A Personne C	29nnn99000n0000uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu		g	govooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11826 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware, computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, telephones accessories, audio receivers and transcrivers, wireless handheld communication devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks; speakers and transcrivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; computer software Class 16: manuals distributed together therewith	Switzerland	Lifesize	Reg. No. 530750* February 17, 2005 (02905/2004 August 18, 2004)
5896-11827 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware, computer keyboards, modems, disk drives, memory, micro-computers, computer mouse, micro-processors, data storage units, central processors, magnetic disks recorded with computer programs; microphones, telephones, cellular telephones, panels and covers for telephones, hands free equipment for telephones, carphones; audio receivers and transceivers, wireless handheld communications devices to transmit, receive or otherwise access communications networks speakers and transceivers, monitors, displays and projection devices; communications and networking equipment; cables and connectors; and computer software	Taiwan	Lifesize	Reg. No. 1188972* January 1, 2006 (093038582 August 18, 2004)
5896-11828 LIFESIZE® (FA Ref: M01602-00006 TN (1799/2004)	9: computer hardware; computer software; microphones; telephones; power supplies; remote controls; extended microphones; sub-woofers; video conference cameras; audio receivers; audio transceivers; wireless handheld units to transmit, receive or otherwise access via a telephone, internet, protocol, wireless, satellite, corporate and other communications networks; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video, and data conferencing by displays; audio, video, and data conferencing by displays; audio, video, and data conferencing by projectors; electronic cables; electronic connectors; networking equipment for communicating with and equipment connected to telephones, internet, protocol, wireless, satellite, corporate, and other communication networks during audio conferencing, video conferencing, data conferencing, or other remote communications; computer software to enhance the audio visual	Thailand	Lifesize	Reg. No. TM249444* October 12, 2006 (563030 August 20, 2004)

ATTY. DOCKET NUMBER MARK	CLASS(ES) AND GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE (SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE)
5896-11829 LIFESIZE®	9: Computer hardware and computer peripherals; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing cameras and sub-woofers; audio receivers and audio transceivers; wireless handheld communicators to transmit, receive or otherwise access telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video and data conferencing equipment, namely, monitors, displays and projectors; electronic cables and connectors; computer software and networking equipment, namely, gateways, gatekeepers, multiconferencing units, and converters, for communicating with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods	United Arab Emirates	Lifesize	Reg. No. 85445* December 9, 2007 (88825 December 21, 2006)
5896-11830	9: Computer hardware; microphones, telephones, and telephone accessories, namely, power supplies; remote controls; video conferencing cameras; audio receivers and audio transceivers; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; electronic cables and connectors; computer software for communicating with and managing connections with telephones, circuit-switched, internet protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications networks; audio, video and data conferencing equipment; networking equipment, namely, gateways; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods 42: Consulting, design, integration, development, performance testing and diagnostic services for computer hardware, computer software, communications systems and audio and video conferencing equipment; computer and communications systems analysis; computer programming, development and engineering for others; maintenance of computer software	Turkey (MP)	Lifesize	Reg. No. 1,098,311 October 25, 2011 (A0026866 October 25, 2011)

ATTY.	**************************************	PODDOGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG	2	**************************************
DOCKET		BOCKSORE		
NUMBER		000000		REGISTRATION
14601488316	CLASS(ES) AND	CONCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		NO. & DATE
MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	COUNTRY	OWNER	C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-
VIAKK				(SERIAL NO. &
broshing and				FILING DATE)
	W/n-000000000000000000000000000000000000			PHODOS S
5896-11900	9: Computer hardware; microphones, telephone and telephone	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,415,573
20000000	accessories, namely, power supplies, remote controls, extended microphones, video conferencing cameras; audio receivers and			.
A-State of the state of the sta	audio transceivers; wireless handheld communications to transmit,			April 22, 2008
* ®	receive or otherwise access telephone, circuit-switched, internet			XX
* ®	protocol, wireless, satellite, and/or corporate communications			
000000	networks; audio speakers; telephone transceivers; audio, video and data conferencing equipment, namely, monitors, displays and			(78/443,967
000000	projectors; electronic cables and connectors; computer software and			(101712,201
***************************************	networking equipment, namely, gateways, gatekeepers, multi-			June 30, 2004)
***************************************	conferencing units, and converters, for communicating with and managing connections with telephone, circuit-switches, internet			
grand	protocol, wireless, satellite and/or corporate communications			
00	networks; and printed or recorded manuals for use of the foregoing			
	equipment, distributed together as a unit with each of the goods			
5896-11901	37: Maintenance, installation and repair of computer hardware,	U,S.	7 1 C . 1	The harmonian conference of the conference of th
	computer peripherals and communications systems and components	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,506,403*
200000	for the foregoing	000		September 23, 2008
	Annana	900		Doptosinoci 25, 2000
I ®	PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O			
axx	2000000			
000000	NO.			(78/443,980
	DOGRADOS	700000		June 30, 2004)
2 2 2	**************************************			June 30, 2004)
5896-11902	38: Audio and video conferencing services, namely, providing	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,529,019*
VIDODING.	information about audio and video conferencing services	000000		€ynwnys ar
	- Delivers of the second of th	7000000		November 4, 2008
* _		00000		
* ®		Chrowide		
				(78/443,987
	·	***************************************		from resident
	CONTRACTOR	schronnet		June 30, 2004)
5896-11903	42: Consulting, design, integration, development, performance	MMM-10000000000000000000000000000000000		00000000000000000000000000000000000000
JUJU-1130J	testing and diagnostic services for computer hardware, computer	U.S.	Lifesize	Reg. No. 3,529,020*
	software, communications systems and audio and video	HIDDive		November 4, 2008
	conferencing equipment; computer and communications systems	ЮОстини		inoremode 4, 2006
£ ®	analysis; computer programming, development and engineering for others; maintenance of computer software	tunous		
		auauw		
		Uhouse		(78/443,990
одина		MANAGAM AND	Bookenso	E
		Pennen	***************************************	June 30, 2004)
^^^^^	######################################	***************************************	00000	^?~^^@^

RECORDED: 03/07/2016